

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 11056-11057/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/10/2008 in WA No. 1709/2005 &  
WA No. 1843/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.DINESH HEGDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG  
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to L.I.C.  
Dasti granted.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master