

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24027-24028/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.DINESH HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aldanish Rein,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for respondent No 1 to 5 that notice was ordered by the Hon'ble Court only to LIC. Office to verify as to why notice was issued to others.

List the matter on 18.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar