

Â
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24027-
24028/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.DINESH HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.(NP)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

One week's time is granted to file affidavit
of service in respect of R.1 as also cost as
directed by order dated 4/7/2011, failing which the
petition shall stand dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER