

t

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 in

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24027-24028/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/10/2008 in WA No.1709/2005 C/W WA No.1843/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.DINESH HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

No ground is made out for extension of time granted vide order dated 8th December, 2011. The application for restoration is dismissed accordingly.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|