

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24027-24028/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

LIC OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

By order dated 11.3.13 it was recorded that SLP(C) No.24027/09 stands dismissed and the restoration application was also dismissed by order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. It was further directed that the remaining matters in which service is complete, may be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

The office report now indicates that the concerned Court Master has clarified that the SLP(C) No.24027/09 has not been dismissed in toto but only dismissed as against respondent No.1.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.122

-2-

In the light of above order is clarified to the above extent. List SLP(C) No.24027/09 also in relation to the remaining respondents before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

		(Sunil Thomas)
		Registrar