

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24027-24028/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in WA No.1709/2005,WA No.1843/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. S. Chandiok, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|