

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8116/2014

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF INSURANCE & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for rectification of order passed earlier and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As jointly prayed, let this matter be listed in the  
month of February, 2015 for hearing and final disposal.  
In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.01.09  
14:38:41 IST  
Reason: