

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.24027-24028/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2008 in WA No.1709/2005 & WA No.1843/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.  
For Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar