

Listed on: 18.03.2016
Court No.: 2
Item No.: 29

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 24027-24028 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"List the matters for final disposal on a Non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2015."

It is submitted that there are three respondents in SLP No. 24027 of 2009. SLP No. 24027 of 2009 against Respondent No. 1 has been dismissed on default by Hon'ble Court (in Chamber) on 15th December 2011. There are seven respondents in SLP No. 24028 of 2009. (Respondent No. 2 in SLP No. 24027 of 2009 and Respondent No. 6 in SLP No. 24028 are common). Ms. Indra Sawhney, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 24027 of 2009 and 7 in SLP(C) No. 24028 of 2009 and Counter affidavit for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 24027 of 2009 and the same has been included in the Paper Books. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 24028 of 2009.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PB4